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YEARS OF
CELEBRATING
THE MAHATMA

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Abstract
Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Political Science with Journalism and Mass Communication (Double
Major) - 2nd Semester - Inclusion of Course Outcome Numbers, Modifications to the Learning
Domains, Course Outcome Number mapping in the Course Content and Rectification of
typographical error in the Unit Numbers - Academic Council Resolution - Orders issued.

ACA 16
No. 3202/ACA 16/2025/MGU Priyadarsini Hills,Dated: 05.04.2025

Read:-1. U.O. No. 5797/AC A16/2024/MGU, dated. 27.06.2024
2. Item No: 107/6094/ACA 16-2/2025, of the minutes of the Academic Council
meeting held on 25.02.2025.

ORDER

The syllabi of various Under Graduate Programmes coming under the MGU-UGP (Honours)
Regulations, 2024, have been approved vide paper read as (1) above and published on the
website of the university.

The Expert Committee on Journalism and Mass Communication (UG) and Expert Committee on
Political Science (UG), discussed the need to replace the Programme Outcome Numbers with
Course Outcome Numbers and to correct the typographical error in the Unit Numbers given in the
Course Content of DSC and MDC type courses and to modify the Learning Domains in the Course
Outcomes of MDC type course offered by Political Science, Course Outcome Number mapping in
the Course Content of DSC and MDC type courses offered by Journalism and Mass
Communication, in the Second Semester syllabus of the Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Political
Science with Journalism and Mass Communication (Double Major) Programme and has submitted
recommendations. These recommendations were placed before the Academic Council for
consideration as per the orders of the Professor in charge of the Vice Chancellor on 22.01.2025.

The Academic Council meeting, vide paper read as (2) above, has resolved to approve the
recommendations of the Expert Committee on Journalism and Mass Communication (UG) and
Expert Committee on Political Science (UG), to replace the Programme Outcome Numbers with
Course Outcome Numbers and to correct the typographical error in the Unit Numbers given in the
Course Content of DSC and MDC type courses offered by Political Science, and to modify the
Learning Domains in the Course Outcomes of MG2MDCPJM101: Politics of Human Security,
Course Outcome Number mapping in the Course Content of DSC and MDC type courses offered
by Journalism and Mass Communication, in the Second Semester syllabus of the Bachelor of Arts
(Honours) Political Science with Journalism and Mass Communication (Double Major) Programme.
(Recommendations are attached as Annexure.)

Hence, the Course Outcomes and Course Content of the said courses in the Second Semester
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syllabus of Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Political Science with Journalism and Mass Communication

(Double Major) Programme stands modified to this extent.

Copy To

Orders are issued accordingly.
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Section Officer
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Annexure

Semester 2

Course Name : Introduction to Indian Constitution

Course Code : MG2DSCPIJM100

COURSE CONTENT

Content for Classroom Transaction (Units)

Module

Units

Course
Description

Hours

CO No.

Page
Numbe

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5%

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

No Change

No Change

58

Al ARl WW I WIW I WINN|IIDININDN|RP|IFRP|FR|FR]|F

59

* - Typographical error in the Units Number corrected
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Course Name : Introduction to Intellectual Property Rights

Course Code : MG2MDCPJM100

COURSE CONTENT

Content for Classroom Transaction (Units)

Course Page
Module Units . . Hours CO No. Numbe
Description

1.1
1.2
1.3
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4

73

3.1 No Change No Change
3.2
3.3
3.4%
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4

74

AR W W WIWININIDNIN|FR|F|[F

* - Typographical error in the Units Number corrected
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Course Name : Politics of Human Security

Course Code : MG2MDCPJM101

COURSE OUTCOMES (CO)

CO No.

Expected

Course Outcome

Learning
Domains
(Modified)

PO No.

Page Number

No change

A

No change

78

COURSE CONTENT

Content for Classroom Transaction (Units)

Module

Units

Course
Description

Hours

CO No.

Page
Numbe

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4*

2.1

2.2

2.3

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

No Change

No Change

78

Al Al WWl Wl WIMNIININ|IR|FRP|RFR]|F

79

* - Typographical error in the Units Number corrected
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Course Name: News Editing

Course Code : MG2DSCPIJM101

COURSE CONTENT

Content for Classroom Transaction (Units)

Course CO No.
Module Description Hours (Modified) Page Number
4.1 No Change No Change 3,4 64
Course Name: Digital Journalism and Mojo
Course Code : MG2DSCPJM102
COURSE CONTENT
Content for Classroom Transaction (Units)
Course CO No.
Module Description Hours (Modified) Page Number
1.3 1,2
68
2.2 2,3
No Change No Change ’
2.3 2,3
4.3 2,4,5 69
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Course Name: Al and Media

Course Code : MG2MDCPIM102

COURSE CONTENT

Content for Classroom Transaction (Units)

Course CO No.
Module Description Hours (Modified) Page Number
1.4 No Change No Change 3,4,5 83
Course Name: Digital Media Literacy
Course Code : MG2MDCPJM103
COURSE CONTENT
Content for Classroom Transaction (Units)
Course CO No.
Module Description Hours (Modified) Page Number
2.3 4,5
2.4 4.5
No Change No Change ’ 88
2.5 4,5
3.1 3,4,5




